

February 16, 2010

Ms. Debbie Kaminski, CPPB
Fort Bend County
Assistant Purchasing Agent
4520 Read Road, Suite A
Rosenberg, TX 77471

SPI Project No. 300701.07

Re: Bid Results for Bid 10-043
FBC PN 734 – Katy Flewellen Road Improvements

Dear Ms. Kaminski:

On February 11, 2010, Fort Bend County received bids for the above-referenced project. Nine (9) contractors submitted bid proposals for the project. Enclosed is the bid tabulation prepared by our office of all bids received. In our review of the bids, it was discovered that Menade failed to provide bid prices for Bid Items 30 and 31, which has a significant impact on the final bid cost. Additionally, the Menade bid included an addition error for Bid Items 57 through 70 (total shown on bid is \$30 less than actual total).

It is our understanding that failure to provide unit prices for a base bid item results in a disqualification of the bid. Our review of the tabulation therefore indicates that Durwood Greene Construction Company is the low bidder with a base bid of \$3,845.927.25. Please note that our evaluation of the bids included only a review of the detailed pricing, and did not include an evaluation of the other required bid documents (insurance, references, financial statements nor bid bonds).

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at 281-920-0487.

Sincerely,



Erin L. Knesek, P.E.
Project Manager

ELK/bl

Enclosure

					Bidder 1 Menade, Inc.		Bidder 2 Durwood Greene		Bidder 3 Allgood Construction		Bidder 4 Conrad Constuction	
A. GENERAL ITEMS												
Item No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Unit Measure	Unit Quantity	Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures
1	TxDOT	Project Identification Sign	EA	2	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 588.50	\$ 1,177.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 1,320.00
2	104	Removing Old Concrete	SY	981	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,905.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,924.00	\$ 9.63	\$ 9,447.03	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,905.00
3	540	Removing and Disposing of Existing Asphaltic Surface and Base Material	SY	20,504	\$ 2.00	\$ 41,008.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 41,008.00	\$ 2.14	\$ 43,878.56	\$ 2.20	\$ 45,108.80
4	550	Remove Existing Fencing (Wooden and Metal)	LF	3,380	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,380.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 8,450.00	\$ 2.68	\$ 9,058.40	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,760.00
5	500	Remove and Relocate Traffic Signs and Roadway Signs	EA	22	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 197.95	\$ 4,354.90	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,300.00
SUBTOTAL GENERAL ITEMS						\$ 63,093.00		\$ 62,482.00		\$ 67,915.89		\$ 61,393.80
B. WATER LINEITEMS												
Item No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Unit Measure	Unit Quantity		Total in Figures		Total in Figures		Total in Figures		Total in Figures
6	COH	Remove & Salvage Existing Fire Hydrant	EA	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 588.50	\$ 588.50	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00
7	COH	12" x 6" Tapping Sleeve & Valve w/Box	EA	1	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,317.00	\$ 3,317.00	\$ 4,730.00	\$ 4,730.00
8	COH	6" Fire Hydrant Lead	LF	15	\$ 40.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 16.05	\$ 240.75	\$ 35.00	\$ 525.00
9	COH	3/4" to 1" diameter water taps and copper service line with meter box, long side	EA	10	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 980.12	\$ 9,801.20	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 14,000.00
10	COH	Relocate and reinstall 5/8" to 2" meter with new box	EA	4	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 214.00	\$ 856.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00
11	COH	Cut, plug and abandon existing 12-inch diameter waterline	EA	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 561.75	\$ 561.75	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
12	COH	12-inch diameter water line by open-cut	LF	100	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 27.12	\$ 2,712.00	\$ 58.85	\$ 5,885.00
13	COH	12-inch diameter wet connection	EA	4	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,391.00	\$ 5,564.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00
SUBTOTAL WATER LINE ITEMS						\$ 45,700.00		\$ 22,200.00		\$ 23,641.20		\$ 32,090.00
C. SANITARY SEWER ITEMS												
Item No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Unit Measure	Unit Quantity		Total in Figures		Total in Figures		Total in Figures		Total in Figures
14	COH	Sanitary sewer service reconnection more than 5 feet of sewer (including stack)	LF	250	\$ 40.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 26.75	\$ 6,687.50	\$ 45.00	\$ 11,250.00
SUBTOTAL SANITARY SEWER ITEMS						\$ 10,000.00		\$ 6,250.00		\$ 6,687.50		\$ 11,250.00
D. STORM SEWER ITEMS												
Item No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Unit Measure	Unit Quantity		Total in Figures		Total in Figures		Total in Figures		Total in Figures
15	429	Trench Safety System (5 to 10 feet)	LF	4,206	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,206.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,206.00	\$ 0.11	\$ 462.66	\$ 0.25	\$ 1,051.50
16	429	Trench Safety System (10 to 15 feet)	LF	4,362	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,362.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,362.00	\$ 0.11	\$ 479.82	\$ 0.50	\$ 2,181.00
17	429	Trench Safety System (15 to 20 feet)	LF	175	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 2.14	\$ 374.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 175.00
18	436	Well Pointing	LF	1,865	\$ 15.00	\$ 27,975.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 31,705.00	\$ 21.40	\$ 39,911.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,865.00
19	120	Channel Excavation	CY	13,480	\$ 8.00	\$ 107,840.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 40,440.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 50,550.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 114,580.00
20	471	Standard Manhole (up to 15 feet depth)	EA	7	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 2,300.50	\$ 16,103.50	\$ 3,489.00	\$ 24,423.00
21	471	Standard Manhole (greater than 15 feet depth)	EA	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,581.74	\$ 4,581.74	\$ 5,877.00	\$ 5,877.00
22	472	Type 'A' Inlet	EA	3	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,629.61	\$ 4,888.83	\$ 1,019.00	\$ 3,057.00
23	472	Type 'E' Inlet	EA	7	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 10,850.00	\$ 1,840.40	\$ 12,882.80	\$ 1,348.00	\$ 9,436.00
24	TxDOT	Inlet (COMPL) (TY C)	EA	28	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 67,200.00	\$ 2,498.45	\$ 69,956.60	\$ 2,110.00	\$ 59,080.00
25	TxDOT	Inlet (COMPL) (TY C) (MODIFIED)	EA	6	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 12,679.50	\$ 76,077.00	\$ 12,789.00	\$ 76,734.00
26	460	24" RCP Driveway Culvert	LF	713		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
27	460	24" RCP Storm Sewer	LF	1,457		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
28	460	30" RCP Storm Sewer	LF	495		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -

					Bidder 1 Menade, Inc.		Bidder 2 Durwood Greene		Bidder 3 Allgood Construction		Bidder 4 Conrad Constuction	
29	460	36" RCP Storm Sewer	LF	2,885		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
30	460	42" RCP Storm Sewer	LF	1,159		\$ -	\$ 85.00	\$ 98,515.00	\$ 89.38	\$ 103,591.42	\$ 87.20	\$ 101,064.80
31	460	48" RCP Storm Sewer (Class V)	LF	1,699		\$ -	\$ 100.00	\$ 169,900.00	\$ 124.53	\$ 211,576.47	\$ 120.00	\$ 203,880.00
32	461	60" Corrugated Metal Pipe	LF	235	\$ 100.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 35,250.00	\$ 133.75	\$ 31,431.25	\$ 127.00	\$ 29,845.00
33	480	3' x 2' Reinforced Concrete Box Sewer	LF	20	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 100.13	\$ 2,002.60	\$ 90.15	\$ 1,803.00
34	463	S.E.T., Type II, 24" at 3:1 slope	EA	33	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 24,750.00	\$ 765.05	\$ 25,246.65	\$ 577.00	\$ 19,041.00
35	465	Remove and Dispose of Existing Concrete or Metal Pipe, All Sizes	LF	2,850	\$ 10.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 14,250.00	\$ 8.56	\$ 24,396.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 34,200.00
36	473	Adjusting Inlets	EA	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 267.50	\$ 535.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00
37	459	Timber Bents (60")	EA	2	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 1,016.50	\$ 2,033.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
SUBTOTAL STORM SEWER ITEMS						\$ 380,133.00		\$ 631,578.00		\$ 677,080.84		\$ 693,693.30

E. PAVEMENT ITEMS

Item No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Unit Measure	Unit Quantity		Total in Figures		Total in Figures		Total in Figures		Total in Figures
38	110	Roadway Excavation	CY	14,277	\$ 9.00	\$ 128,493.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 39,261.75	\$ 5.35	\$ 76,381.95	\$ 5.25	\$ 74,954.25
39	130	Borrow	CY	11,940	\$ 0.10	\$ 1,194.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 59,700.00	\$ 4.28	\$ 51,103.20	\$ 1.00	\$ 11,940.00
40	223	Lime-Fly Ash Stabilized Subgrade, 6" thick	SY	45,032	\$ 2.00	\$ 90,064.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 67,548.00	\$ 1.44	\$ 64,846.08	\$ 1.75	\$ 78,806.00
41	221	Lime	TON	410	\$ 125.00	\$ 51,250.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 57,400.00	\$ 141.24	\$ 57,908.40	\$ 148.00	\$ 60,680.00
42	223	Fly Ash	TON	820	\$ 65.00	\$ 53,300.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 45,100.00	\$ 47.62	\$ 39,048.40	\$ 49.00	\$ 40,180.00
43	250	HMAC Base Course, 7" thick	TON	798	\$ 60.00	\$ 47,880.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 42,294.00	\$ 72.10	\$ 57,535.80	\$ 68.80	\$ 54,902.40
44	310	Prime Coat	GAL	520	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2.58	\$ 1,341.60	\$ 2.20	\$ 1,144.00
45	340	HMAC Surface, 2.5" thick	TON	273	\$ 100.00	\$ 27,300.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 17,472.00	\$ 74.16	\$ 20,245.68	\$ 75.36	\$ 20,573.28
46	491	Reinforced Concrete Slope Paving, 5" thick	SY	2,835	\$ 40.00	\$ 113,400.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 124,740.00	\$ 37.45	\$ 106,170.75	\$ 50.90	\$ 144,301.50
47	491	Reinforced Concrete Slope Paving, 8" thick	SY	81	\$ 80.00	\$ 6,480.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 4,455.00	\$ 48.15	\$ 3,900.15	\$ 69.60	\$ 5,637.60
48	360	Reinforced Concrete Pavement, 8" thick	SY	38,300	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,072,400.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,072,400.00	\$ 28.95	\$ 1,108,785.00	\$ 29.50	\$ 1,129,850.00
49	530	Sidewalk, 4.5" thick	SY	256	\$ 45.00	\$ 11,520.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,680.00	\$ 26.22	\$ 6,712.32	\$ 36.00	\$ 9,216.00
50	TxDOT	Wheelchair Ramp (Type I)	EA	8	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 695.50	\$ 5,564.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 12,000.00
51	530	7" Reinforced Concrete Driveways	SY	1,950	\$ 40.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 62,400.00	\$ 28.95	\$ 56,452.50	\$ 45.00	\$ 87,750.00
52	530	Concrete Curb	LF	24,013	\$ 2.00	\$ 48,026.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 48,026.00	\$ 2.14	\$ 51,387.82	\$ 1.75	\$ 42,022.75
53	535	Concrete Median (Median Noses)	SY	353	\$ 40.00	\$ 14,120.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 10,590.00	\$ 58.85	\$ 20,774.05	\$ 45.00	\$ 15,885.00
54	536	Coloring Concrete Medians and Sidewalks (Black for Medians, Red for Ramps)	SY	384	\$ 1.00	\$ 384.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 5.35	\$ 2,054.40	\$ 1.00	\$ 384.00
55	516	Flex Beam Guard Rail, Including Mowing Strip	LF	300	\$ 35.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 27.82	\$ 8,346.00	\$ 28.60	\$ 8,580.00
56	516	Flex Beam Guard Rail Turndown	EA	8	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 695.50	\$ 5,564.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 6,600.00
SUBTOTAL PAVEMENT ITEMS						\$ 1,779,351.00		\$ 1,688,526.75		\$ 1,744,122.10		\$ 1,805,406.78

F. SIGN & PAVEMENT ITEMS

Item No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Unit Measure	Unit Quantity		Total in Figures		Total in Figures		Total in Figures		Total in Figures
57	660	4" White Stripe, Type I	LF	5,220	\$ 0.50	\$ 2,610.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 2,610.00	\$ 0.37	\$ 1,931.40	\$ 0.45	\$ 2,349.00
58	660	8" White Stripe, Type I	LF	2,112	\$ 0.60	\$ 1,267.20	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,112.00	\$ 0.96	\$ 2,027.52	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,112.00
59	660	12" White Stripe, Type I	LF	507	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,014.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,774.50	\$ 2.86	\$ 1,450.02	\$ 3.85	\$ 1,951.95
60	660	24" White Stripe, Type I	LF	145	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,015.00	\$ 7.24	\$ 1,049.80	\$ 7.05	\$ 1,022.25
61	660	4" Yellow Stripe, Type I	LF	1,510	\$ 0.50	\$ 755.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 755.00	\$ 0.37	\$ 558.70	\$ 0.45	\$ 679.50
62	660	24" Yellow Stripe, Type I	LF	190	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,330.00	\$ 7.24	\$ 1,375.60	\$ 7.04	\$ 1,337.60
63	660	Arrow, Type I	EA	6	\$ 220.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 155.15	\$ 930.90	\$ 176.00	\$ 1,056.00
64	660	Word "ONLY", Type I	EA	6	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 191.53	\$ 1,149.18	\$ 176.00	\$ 1,056.00
65	663	Raised Pavement Markers, Type II-A-A	EA	172	\$ 5.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 688.00	\$ 3.48	\$ 598.56	\$ 4.20	\$ 722.40
66	663	Raised Pavement Markers, Type II-C-R	EA	770	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 3.48	\$ 2,679.60	\$ 4.20	\$ 3,234.00
67	663	Traffic Buttons, Yellow	EA	96	\$ 5.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 384.00	\$ 3.21	\$ 308.16	\$ 4.10	\$ 393.60

					Bidder 1 Menade, Inc.		Bidder 2 Durwood Greene		Bidder 3 Allgood Construction		Bidder 4 Conrad Constuction	
68	663	Traffic Buttons, White	EA	424	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,120.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,696.00	\$ 3.21	\$ 1,361.04	\$ 4.10	\$ 1,738.40
69	660	Yellow Painted Curb	LF	1,034	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,068.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,551.00	\$ 0.96	\$ 992.64	\$ 1.45	\$ 1,499.30
70	624	Aluminum Signs	EA	5	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 197.95	\$ 989.75	\$ 363.00	\$ 1,815.00
SUBTOTAL SIGN & PAVEMENT MARKING ITEMS						\$ 22,094.20		\$ 20,535.50		\$ 17,402.87		\$ 20,967.00

G. TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEMS

Item No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Unit Measure	Unit Quantity		Total in Figures		Total in Figures		Total in Figures		Total in Figures
71	665	Work Zone Pavement Markings (4") (Non-removable)	LF	36,186	\$ 0.30	\$ 10,855.80	\$ 0.50	\$ 18,093.00	\$ 0.18	\$ 6,513.48	\$ 0.40	\$ 14,474.40
72	665	Work Zone Pavement Markings (24") (Non-removable)	LF	124	\$ 3.00	\$ 372.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 868.00	\$ 2.46	\$ 305.04	\$ 1.80	\$ 223.20
73	665	Temporary Raised Pavement Markers	EA	610	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,830.00	\$ 3.40	\$ 2,074.00	\$ 3.53	\$ 2,153.30	\$ 3.75	\$ 2,287.50
74	671	Traffic Control	MO	16	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 27,200.00	\$ 1,337.50	\$ 21,400.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 28,160.00
75	673	Temporary HMAC Pavement	TON	595	\$ 70.00	\$ 41,650.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 38,080.00	\$ 72.10	\$ 42,899.50	\$ 74.80	\$ 44,506.00
76	673	Temporary HMAC Base (Black Base)	TON	2,377	\$ 60.00	\$ 142,620.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 130,735.00	\$ 70.04	\$ 166,485.08	\$ 73.00	\$ 173,521.00
77	673	Temporary 24" RCP Culvert	LF	792	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 27,720.00	\$ 53.50	\$ 42,372.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 39,600.00
78	696	Temporary Low Profile CTB (Furnish, Install, Remove)	LF	500	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 21.40	\$ 10,700.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,000.00
79	696	Temporary Low Profile CTB (Move, Reset)	LF	500	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5.35	\$ 2,675.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,000.00
80	674	Remove 4" Pavement Markings	LF	10,748	\$ 0.20	\$ 2,149.60	\$ 0.50	\$ 5,374.00	\$ 0.32	\$ 3,439.36	\$ 0.35	\$ 3,761.80
SUBTOTAL TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEMS						\$ 235,897.40		\$ 263,644.00		\$ 298,942.76		\$ 318,533.90

H. STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION ITEMS

Item No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Unit Measure	Unit Quantity		Total in Figures		Total in Figures		Total in Figures		Total in Figures
81	725	Erosion and sedimentation control in accordance with TPDES requirements, including maintenance, inspection and reporting	LS	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,070.00	\$ 1,070.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
82	162	Sodding for Erosion Control and Stabilization	SY	3,500	\$ 4.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 2.51	\$ 8,785.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 11,550.00
83	165	Hydro-Mulch Seeding	AC	10.1	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 12,120.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 12,120.00	\$ 1,165.23	\$ 11,768.82	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 12,221.00
84	493	Riprap (Gradation No. 1)	SY	135	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 6,075.00	\$ 37.45	\$ 5,055.75	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,750.00
85	719	Inlet Protection Barrier (Stage I Inlets)	EA	52	\$ 10.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 41.73	\$ 2,169.96	\$ 66.00	\$ 3,432.00
86	713	Reinforced Filter Fabric Barrier	LF	1,900	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 1.12	\$ 2,128.00	\$ 1.45	\$ 2,755.00
87	724	Stabilized Construction Access (Type I -Rock)	SY	267	\$ 1.00	\$ 267.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,869.00	\$ 10.65	\$ 2,843.55	\$ 16.90	\$ 4,512.30
88	741	Gravel Bag Inlet Protection Barrier (Stage II Inlets)	LF	330	\$ 1.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 5.35	\$ 1,765.50	\$ 6.90	\$ 2,277.00
SUBTOTAL STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION ITEMS						\$ 35,037.00		\$ 41,514.00		\$ 35,586.58		\$ 50,997.30

I. BRIDGE ITEMS

Item No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Unit Measure	Unit Quantity		Total in Figures		Total in Figures		Total in Figures		Total in Figures
89	TxDOT	PRESTR CONC PIL (16 IN SQ)	LF	2,072	\$ 70.00	\$ 145,040.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 113,960.00	\$ 52.07	\$ 107,889.04	\$ 54.10	\$ 112,095.20
90	TxDOT	CL C CONC (ABUT)	CY	101	\$ 650.00	\$ 65,650.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 70,700.00	\$ 585.04	\$ 59,089.04	\$ 608.00	\$ 61,408.00
91	TxDOT	CL C CONC (BENT)	CY	78.8	\$ 900.00	\$ 70,920.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 78,800.00	\$ 956.87	\$ 75,401.36	\$ 994.00	\$ 78,327.20
92	TxDOT	CL S CONC (BRIDGE SDWLK)	CY	88.2	\$ 250.00	\$ 22,050.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 19,404.00	\$ 222.22	\$ 19,599.80	\$ 231.00	\$ 20,374.20
93	TxDOT	CL S CONC (APPR SLAB)	CY	91.8	\$ 360.00	\$ 33,048.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 36,720.00	\$ 412.00	\$ 37,821.60	\$ 428.00	\$ 39,290.40
94	TxDOT	REINF CONC SLAB	SF	16,640	\$ 16.00	\$ 266,240.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 149,760.00	\$ 11.77	\$ 195,852.80	\$ 12.25	\$ 203,840.00
95	TxDOT	PRESTR CONC GIRDER (TX40)	LF	2,068	\$ 120.00	\$ 248,160.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 248,160.00	\$ 123.60	\$ 255,604.80	\$ 129.00	\$ 266,772.00
96	TxDOT	CONC SURF TREAT (CLASS I)	SY	1,806	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,612.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,418.00	\$ 3.09	\$ 5,580.54	\$ 3.25	\$ 5,869.50
97	TxDOT	RIPRAP (STONE COMMON)(DRY)(6 IN)	CY	202	\$ 100.00	\$ 20,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,100.00	\$ 49.44	\$ 9,986.88	\$ 51.35	\$ 10,372.70
98	TxDOT	RAIL (TY C203)	LF	580	\$ 40.00	\$ 23,200.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 37,700.00	\$ 64.89	\$ 37,636.20	\$ 67.40	\$ 39,092.00

					Bidder 1 Menade, Inc.		Bidder 2 Durwood Greene		Bidder 3 Allgood Construction		Bidder 4 Conrad Constuction	
99	TxDOT	RAIL (TY T203)	LF	580	\$ 60.00	\$ 34,800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 46.35	\$ 26,883.00	\$ 48.15	\$ 27,927.00
100	TxDOT	SEALED EXPANSION JOINT (4 IN)(SEJ-A)	LF	100.7	\$ 110.00	\$ 11,077.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,070.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 10,372.10	\$ 107.00	\$ 10,774.90
101	TxDOT	REMOV STR (BRIDGE 0-99 FT LENGTH)	EA	1	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 15,450.00	\$ 15,450.00	\$ 247,000.00	\$ 247,000.00
SUBTOTAL BRIDGE ITEMS						\$ 961,997.00		\$ 829,792.00		\$ 857,167.16		\$ 1,123,143.10
J. EXTRA WORK ITEMS												
Item No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Unit Measure	Unit Quantity		Total in Figures		Total in Figures		Total in Figures		Total in Figures
102	672	Off-Duty Uniformed Local Law Officers	HR	200	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,000.00
SUBTOTAL EXTRA UNIT ITEMS						\$ 8,000.00		\$ 7,000.00		\$ 6,000.00		\$ 8,000.00
K. ALTERNATE BID ITEMS (Contractor is to bid on either Bid Item Numbers 26-29 OR 103-106, but NOT BOTH)												
Item No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Unit Measure	Unit Quantity		Total in Figures		Total in Figures		Total in Figures		Total in Figures
103	HCFC	HDPE PIPE (24") (Driveway Culvert)	LF	713	\$ 40.00	\$ 28,520.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 35,650.00	\$ 46.69	\$ 33,289.97	\$ 42.10	\$ 30,017.30
104	HCFC	HDPE PIPE (24")	LF	1,457	\$ 37.00	\$ 53,909.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 58,280.00	\$ 40.65	\$ 59,227.05	\$ 44.30	\$ 64,545.10
105	HCFC	HDPE PIPE (30")	LF	495	\$ 50.00	\$ 24,750.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 44.82	\$ 22,185.90	\$ 54.65	\$ 27,051.75
106	HCFC	HDPE PIPE (36")	LF	2,885	\$ 60.00	\$ 173,100.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 158,675.00	\$ 52.12	\$ 150,366.20	\$ 70.00	\$ 201,950.00
SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE BID ITEMS						\$ 280,279.00		\$ 272,405.00		\$ 265,069.12		\$ 323,564.15
TOTAL BID PRICE (ITEMS A THROUGH K)						\$ 3,821,581.60		\$ 3,845,927.25		\$ 3,999,616.02		\$ 4,449,039.33

					Bidder 5 Angel Brothers		Bidder 6 Rozco Construction		Bidder 7 Reytec Construction		Bidder 8 Triple B Services		B Harris
A. GENERAL ITEMS													
Item No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Unit Measure	Unit Quantity	Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures	Unit Price
1	TxDOT	Project Identification Sign	EA	2	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 557.00	\$ 1,114.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 750.00
2	104	Removing Old Concrete	SY	981	\$ 10.00	\$ 9,810.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 9,810.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 4,169.25	\$ 14.00	\$ 13,734.00	\$ 13.00
3	540	Removing and Disposing of Existing Asphaltic Surface and Base Material	SY	20,504	\$ 3.00	\$ 61,512.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 123,024.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 45,109.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 102,520.00	\$ 10.50
4	550	Remove Existing Fencing (Wooden and Metal)	LF	3,380	\$ 3.00	\$ 10,140.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 20,280.00	\$ 0.67	\$ 2,264.60	\$ 4.00	\$ 13,520.00	\$ 10.00
5	500	Remove and Relocate Traffic Signs and Roadway Signs	EA	22	\$ 325.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 194.00	\$ 4,268.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 4,070.00	\$ 350.00
SUBTOTAL GENERAL ITEMS						\$ 89,912.00		\$ 158,614.00		\$ 56,924.85		\$ 134,944.00	
B. WATER LINEITEMS													
Item No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Unit Measure	Unit Quantity		Total in Figures		Total in Figures		Total in Figures		Total in Figures	
6	COH	Remove & Salvage Existing Fire Hydrant	EA	1	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 750.00
7	COH	12" x 6" Tapping Sleeve & Valve w/Box	EA	1	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,949.50	\$ 4,949.50	\$ 5,000.00
8	COH	6" Fire Hydrant Lead	LF	15	\$ 24.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 148.10	\$ 2,221.50	\$ 15.00
9	COH	3/4" to 1" diameter water taps and copper service line with meter box, long side	EA	10	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 1,214.00	\$ 12,140.00	\$ 1,500.00
10	COH	Relocate and reinstall 5/8" to 2" meter with new box	EA	4	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 313.30	\$ 1,253.20	\$ 350.00
11	COH	Cut, plug and abandon existing 12-inch diameter waterline	EA	1	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 526.90	\$ 526.90	\$ 300.00
12	COH	12-inch diameter water line by open-cut	LF	100	\$ 42.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 44.80	\$ 4,480.00	\$ 36.00
13	COH	12-inch diameter wet connection	EA	4	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 853.20	\$ 3,412.80	\$ 500.00
SUBTOTAL WATER LINE ITEMS						\$ 25,260.00		\$ 28,625.00		\$ 42,400.00		\$ 29,183.90	
C. SANITARY SEWER ITEMS													
Item No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Unit Measure	Unit Quantity		Total in Figures		Total in Figures		Total in Figures		Total in Figures	
14	COH	Sanitary sewer service reconnection more than 5 feet of sewer (including stack)	LF	250	\$ 48.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 44.10	\$ 11,025.00	\$ 50.00
SUBTOTAL SANITARY SEWER ITEMS						\$ 12,000.00		\$ 10,000.00		\$ 15,000.00		\$ 11,025.00	
D. STORM SEWER ITEMS													
Item No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Unit Measure	Unit Quantity		Total in Figures		Total in Figures		Total in Figures		Total in Figures	
15	429	Trench Safety System (5 to 10 feet)	LF	4,206	\$ 0.25	\$ 1,051.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,206.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,206.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 420.60	\$ 0.50
16	429	Trench Safety System (10 to 15 feet)	LF	4,362	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,362.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 6,543.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,362.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 436.20	\$ 1.00
17	429	Trench Safety System (15 to 20 feet)	LF	175	\$ 3.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 17.50	\$ 2.25
18	436	Well Pointing	LF	1,865	\$ 20.00	\$ 37,300.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 46,625.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,865.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,865.00	\$ 20.00
19	120	Channel Excavation	CY	13,480	\$ 8.00	\$ 107,840.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 80,880.00	\$ 6.75	\$ 90,990.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 161,760.00	\$ 6.75
20	471	Standard Manhole (up to 15 feet depth)	EA	7	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 4,782.50	\$ 33,477.50	\$ 4,500.00
21	471	Standard Manhole (greater than 15 feet depth)	EA	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 13,500.00
22	472	Type 'A' Inlet	EA	3	\$ 925.00	\$ 2,775.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 1,281.00	\$ 3,843.00	\$ 1,600.00
23	472	Type 'E' Inlet	EA	7	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 2,697.00	\$ 18,879.00	\$ 2,200.00
24	TxDOT	Inlet (COMPL) (TY C)	EA	28	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 58,800.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 98,000.00	\$ 2,870.00	\$ 80,360.00	\$ 3,156.00	\$ 88,368.00	\$ 3,000.00
25	TxDOT	Inlet (COMPL) (TY C) (MODIFIED)	EA	6	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 15,475.00	\$ 92,850.00	\$ 14,170.00	\$ 85,020.00	\$ 14,750.00
26	460	24" RCP Driveway Culvert	LF	713		\$ -	\$ 60.00	\$ 42,780.00		\$ -	\$ 51.95	\$ 37,040.35	
27	460	24" RCP Storm Sewer	LF	1,457		\$ -	\$ 65.00	\$ 94,705.00		\$ -	\$ 50.85	\$ 74,088.45	
28	460	30" RCP Storm Sewer	LF	495		\$ -	\$ 70.00	\$ 34,650.00		\$ -	\$ 62.10	\$ 30,739.50	

					Bidder 5 Angel Brothers		Bidder 6 Rozco Construction		Bidder 7 Reytec Construction		Bidder 8 Triple B Services		B
29	460	36" RCP Storm Sewer	LF	2,885		\$	\$ 80.00	\$ 230,800.00		\$	\$ 83.75	\$ 241,618.75	
30	460	42" RCP Storm Sewer	LF	1,159	\$ 104.00	\$ 120,536.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 115,900.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 125,172.00	\$ 104.60	\$ 121,231.40	\$ 98.45
31	460	48" RCP Storm Sewer (Class V)	LF	1,699	\$ 144.00	\$ 244,656.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 220,870.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 263,345.00	\$ 147.20	\$ 250,092.80	\$ 138.35
32	461	60" Corrugated Metal Pipe	LF	235	\$ 160.00	\$ 37,600.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 30,550.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 27,025.00	\$ 146.50	\$ 34,427.50	\$ 155.60
33	480	3' x 2' Reinforced Concrete Box Sewer	LF	20	\$ 130.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 120.20	\$ 2,404.00	\$ 118.20
34	463	S.E.T., Type II, 24" at 3:1 slope	EA	33	\$ 800.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 625.00
35	465	Remove and Dispose of Existing Concrete or Metal Pipe, All Sizes	LF	2,850	\$ 9.00	\$ 25,650.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 39,900.00	\$ 9.00
36	473	Adjusting Inlets	EA	2	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 837.00	\$ 1,674.00	\$ 650.00
37	459	Timber Bents (60")	EA	2	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,497.00	\$ 2,994.00	\$ 1,500.00
SUBTOTAL STORM SEWER ITEMS						\$ 794,795.50		\$ 1,168,084.00		\$ 785,180.00		\$ 1,279,297.55	

E. PAVEMENT ITEMS

Item No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Unit Measure	Unit Quantity		Total in Figures		Total in Figures		Total in Figures		Total in Figures	
38	110	Roadway Excavation	CY	14,277	\$ 8.00	\$ 114,216.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 85,662.00	\$ 6.20	\$ 88,517.40	\$ 9.00	\$ 128,493.00	\$ 9.35
39	130	Borrow	CY	11,940	\$ 3.00	\$ 35,820.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 35,820.00	\$ 9.40	\$ 112,236.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 143,280.00	\$ 11.00
40	223	Lime-Fly Ash Stabilized Subgrade, 6" thick	SY	45,032	\$ 1.60	\$ 72,051.20	\$ 2.50	\$ 112,580.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 90,064.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 101,322.00	\$ 1.75
41	221	Lime	TON	410	\$ 131.00	\$ 53,710.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 61,500.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 59,450.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 53,300.00	\$ 150.00
42	223	Fly Ash	TON	820	\$ 48.00	\$ 39,360.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 53,300.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 60.00
43	250	HMAC Base Course, 7" thick	TON	798	\$ 61.00	\$ 48,678.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 43,890.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 63,840.00	\$ 62.50	\$ 49,875.00	\$ 80.00
44	310	Prime Coat	GAL	520	\$ 3.25	\$ 1,690.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 8.00
45	340	HMAC Surface, 2.5" thick	TON	273	\$ 70.00	\$ 19,110.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 17,745.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 26,208.00	\$ 68.50	\$ 18,700.50	\$ 90.00
46	491	Reinforced Concrete Slope Paving, 5" thick	SY	2,835	\$ 40.00	\$ 113,400.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 127,575.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 99,225.00	\$ 34.50	\$ 97,807.50	\$ 44.00
47	491	Reinforced Concrete Slope Paving, 8" thick	SY	81	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 3,321.00	\$ 73.95	\$ 5,989.95	\$ 59.45
48	360	Reinforced Concrete Pavement, 8" thick	SY	38,300	\$ 31.00	\$ 1,187,300.00	\$ 28.60	\$ 1,095,380.00	\$ 31.25	\$ 1,196,875.00	\$ 30.75	\$ 1,177,725.00	\$ 29.30
49	530	Sidewalk, 4.5" thick	SY	256	\$ 49.00	\$ 12,544.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 10,240.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 8,704.00	\$ 31.40	\$ 8,038.40	\$ 30.00
50	TxDOT	Wheelchair Ramp (Type I)	EA	8	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 1,215.50	\$ 9,724.00	\$ 1,050.00
51	530	7" Reinforced Concrete Driveways	SY	1,950	\$ 42.00	\$ 81,900.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 64,350.00	\$ 45.10	\$ 87,945.00	\$ 32.00
52	530	Concrete Curb	LF	24,013	\$ 2.20	\$ 52,828.60	\$ 2.00	\$ 48,026.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 48,026.00	\$ 2.65	\$ 63,634.45	\$ 2.00
53	535	Concrete Median (Median Noses)	SY	353	\$ 43.00	\$ 15,179.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 15,885.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 12,355.00	\$ 53.95	\$ 19,044.35	\$ 30.00
54	536	Coloring Concrete Medians and Sidewalks (Black for Medians, Red for Ramps)	SY	384	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,728.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,304.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,152.00	\$ 9.25	\$ 3,552.00	\$ 10.00
55	516	Flex Beam Guard Rail, Including Mowing Strip	LF	300	\$ 28.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 51.55	\$ 15,465.00	\$ 41.00
56	516	Flex Beam Guard Rail Turndown	EA	8	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 830.00	\$ 6,640.00	\$ 777.20	\$ 6,217.60	\$ 925.00
SUBTOTAL PAVEMENT ITEMS						\$ 1,878,364.80		\$ 1,812,117.00		\$ 1,939,623.40		\$ 2,032,153.75	

F. SIGN & PAVEMENT ITEMS

Item No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Unit Measure	Unit Quantity		Total in Figures		Total in Figures		Total in Figures		Total in Figures	
57	660	4" White Stripe, Type I	LF	5,220	\$ 0.40	\$ 2,088.00	\$ 0.35	\$ 1,827.00	\$ 0.39	\$ 2,035.80	\$ 0.35	\$ 1,827.00	\$ 0.50
58	660	8" White Stripe, Type I	LF	2,112	\$ 0.90	\$ 1,900.80	\$ 0.90	\$ 1,900.80	\$ 0.99	\$ 2,090.88	\$ 0.90	\$ 1,900.80	\$ 1.00
59	660	12" White Stripe, Type I	LF	507	\$ 3.70	\$ 1,875.90	\$ 2.67	\$ 1,353.69	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,521.00	\$ 2.67	\$ 1,353.69	\$ 3.00
60	660	24" White Stripe, Type I	LF	145	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,015.00	\$ 6.77	\$ 981.65	\$ 7.50	\$ 1,087.50	\$ 6.77	\$ 981.65	\$ 7.75
61	660	4" Yellow Stripe, Type I	LF	1,510	\$ 0.40	\$ 604.00	\$ 0.35	\$ 528.50	\$ 0.39	\$ 588.90	\$ 0.35	\$ 528.50	\$ 0.50
62	660	24" Yellow Stripe, Type I	LF	190	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,330.00	\$ 6.77	\$ 1,286.30	\$ 7.50	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 6.77	\$ 1,286.30	\$ 7.75
63	660	Arrow, Type I	EA	6	\$ 170.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 175.00
64	660	Word "ONLY", Type I	EA	6	\$ 170.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 179.00	\$ 1,074.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 179.00	\$ 1,074.00	\$ 225.00
65	663	Raised Pavement Markers, Type II-A-A	EA	172	\$ 4.00	\$ 688.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 559.00	\$ 3.60	\$ 619.20	\$ 3.25	\$ 559.00	\$ 5.00
66	663	Raised Pavement Markers, Type II-C-R	EA	770	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 2,502.50	\$ 3.60	\$ 2,772.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 2,502.50	\$ 5.00
67	663	Traffic Buttons, Yellow	EA	96	\$ 4.00	\$ 384.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 288.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 316.80	\$ 3.00	\$ 288.00	\$ 4.00

					Bidder 5		Bidder 6		Bidder 7		Bidder 8		B
					Angel Brothers		Rozco Construction		Reytec Construction		Triple B Services		Harris
68	663	Traffic Buttons, White	EA	424	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,696.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,272.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 1,399.20	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,272.00	\$ 4.00
69	660	Yellow Painted Curb	LF	1,034	\$ 1.40	\$ 1,447.60	\$ 0.90	\$ 930.60	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,034.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 930.60	\$ 1.25
70	624	Aluminum Signs	EA	5	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 225.00
SUBTOTAL SIGN & PAVEMENT MARKING ITEMS						\$ 19,899.30		\$ 16,299.04		\$ 18,075.28		\$ 16,299.04	

G. TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEMS

Item No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Unit Measure	Unit Quantity		Total in Figures		Total in Figures		Total in Figures		Total in Figures	
71	665	Work Zone Pavement Markings (4") (Non-removable)	LF	36,186	\$ 0.35	\$ 12,665.10	\$ 0.17	\$ 6,151.62	\$ 0.20	\$ 7,237.20	\$ 0.20	\$ 7,237.20	\$ 0.25
72	665	Work Zone Pavement Markings (24") (Non-removable)	LF	124	\$ 1.70	\$ 210.80	\$ 2.30	\$ 285.20	\$ 2.50	\$ 310.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 285.20	\$ 3.00
73	665	Temporary Raised Pavement Markers	EA	610	\$ 3.60	\$ 2,196.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 2,013.00	\$ 3.65	\$ 2,226.50	\$ 3.30	\$ 2,013.00	\$ 4.50
74	671	Traffic Control	MO	16	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 2,100.00
75	673	Temporary HMAC Pavement	TON	595	\$ 82.00	\$ 48,790.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 38,675.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 55,335.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 40,460.00	\$ 125.00
76	673	Temporary HMAC Base (Black Base)	TON	2,377	\$ 77.00	\$ 183,029.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 178,275.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 197,291.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 156,882.00	\$ 95.00
77	673	Temporary 24" RCP Culvert	LF	792	\$ 43.00	\$ 34,056.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 31,680.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 16,632.00	\$ 48.15	\$ 38,134.80	\$ 48.00
78	696	Temporary Low Profile CTB (Furnish, Install, Remove)	LF	500	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 16.30	\$ 8,150.00	\$ 55.00
79	696	Temporary Low Profile CTB (Move, Reset)	LF	500	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9.15	\$ 4,575.00	\$ 20.00
80	674	Remove 4" Pavement Markings	LF	10,748	\$ 0.35	\$ 3,761.80	\$ 0.30	\$ 3,224.40	\$ 0.33	\$ 3,546.84	\$ 0.30	\$ 3,224.40	\$ 0.50
SUBTOTAL TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEMS						\$ 313,908.70		\$ 352,304.22		\$ 305,078.54		\$ 284,961.60	

H. STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION ITEMS

Item No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Unit Measure	Unit Quantity		Total in Figures		Total in Figures		Total in Figures		Total in Figures	
81	725	Erosion and sedimentation control in accordance with TPDES requirements, including maintenance, inspection and reporting	LS	1	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,000.00
82	162	Sodding for Erosion Control and Stabilization	SY	3,500	\$ 4.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 3.90	\$ 13,650.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 3.50
83	165	Hydro-Mulch Seeding	AC	10.1	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 13,130.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 12,120.00	\$ 1,495.00	\$ 15,099.50	\$ 1,200.00
84	493	Riprap (Gradation No. 1)	SY	135	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 49.85	\$ 6,729.75	\$ 55.00
85	719	Inlet Protection Barrier (Stage I Inlets)	EA	52	\$ 41.00	\$ 2,132.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 12,480.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 1,716.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 50.00
86	713	Reinforced Filter Fabric Barrier	LF	1,900	\$ 1.25	\$ 2,375.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 2,090.00	\$ 2.00
87	724	Stabilized Construction Access (Type I -Rock)	SY	267	\$ 14.00	\$ 3,738.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,005.00	\$ 6.60	\$ 1,762.20	\$ 1.87	\$ 499.29	\$ 15.00
88	741	Gravel Bag Inlet Protection Barrier (Stage II Inlets)	LF	330	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3.00
SUBTOTAL STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION ITEMS						\$ 72,775.00		\$ 46,685.00		\$ 42,548.20		\$ 40,838.54	

I. BRIDGE ITEMS

Item No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Unit Measure	Unit Quantity		Total in Figures		Total in Figures		Total in Figures		Total in Figures	
89	TxDOT	PRESTR CONC PIL (16 IN SQ)	LF	2,072	\$ 74.25	\$ 153,846.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 155,400.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 248,640.00	\$ 50.55	\$ 104,739.60	\$ 65.00
90	TxDOT	CL C CONC (ABUT)	CY	101	\$ 690.00	\$ 69,690.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 70,700.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 93,425.00	\$ 568.00	\$ 57,368.00	\$ 680.00
91	TxDOT	CL C CONC (BENT)	CY	78.8	\$ 954.00	\$ 75,175.20	\$ 750.00	\$ 59,100.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 80,376.00	\$ 929.00	\$ 73,205.20	\$ 1,835.00
92	TxDOT	CL S CONC (BRIDGE SDWLK)	CY	88.2	\$ 265.00	\$ 23,373.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 22,050.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 29,988.00	\$ 215.75	\$ 19,029.15	\$ 445.00
93	TxDOT	CL S CONC (APPR SLAB)	CY	91.8	\$ 382.00	\$ 35,067.60	\$ 350.00	\$ 32,130.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 48,654.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 36,720.00	\$ 640.00
94	TxDOT	REINF CONC SLAB	SF	16,640	\$ 17.00	\$ 282,880.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 232,960.00	\$ 14.20	\$ 236,288.00	\$ 11.43	\$ 190,195.20	\$ 17.00
95	TxDOT	PRESTR CONC GIRDER (TX40)	LF	2,068	\$ 127.00	\$ 262,636.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 213,004.00	\$ 133.00	\$ 275,044.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 248,160.00	\$ 139.00
96	TxDOT	CONC SURF TREAT (CLASS I)	SY	1,806	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,612.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,806.00	\$ 6.35	\$ 11,468.10	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,418.00	\$ 7.00
97	TxDOT	RIPRAP (STONE COMMON)(DRY)(6 IN)	CY	202	\$ 106.00	\$ 21,412.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 16,160.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 18,180.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 9,696.00	\$ 140.00
98	TxDOT	RAIL (TY C203)	LF	580	\$ 42.50	\$ 24,650.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 60,900.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 36,540.00	\$ 67.00

					Bidder 5 Angel Brothers		Bidder 6 Rozco Construction		Bidder 7 Reytec Construction		Bidder 8 Triple B Services		B
99	TxDOT	RAIL (TY T203)	LF	580	\$ 63.50	\$ 36,830.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 43,500.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 40,600.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 26,100.00	\$ 45.00
100	TxDOT	SEALED EXPANSION JOINT (4 IN)(SEJ-A)	LF	100.7	\$ 117.00	\$ 11,781.90	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,070.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 10,875.60	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,070.00	\$ 195.00
101	TxDOT	REMOV STR (BRIDGE 0-99 FT LENGTH)	EA	1	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
SUBTOTAL BRIDGE ITEMS						\$ 1,019,953.70		\$ 944,880.00		\$ 1,174,438.70		\$ 832,241.15	
J. EXTRA WORK ITEMS													
Item No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Unit Measure	Unit Quantity		Total in Figures		Total in Figures		Total in Figures		Total in Figures	
102	672	Off-Duty Uniformed Local Law Officers	HR	200	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 30.00
SUBTOTAL EXTRA UNIT ITEMS						\$ 7,000.00		\$ 5,000.00		\$ 10,000.00		\$ 7,000.00	
K. ALTERNATE BID ITEMS (Contractor is to bid on either Bid Item Numbers 26-29 OR 103-106, but NOT BOTH)													
Item No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Unit Measure	Unit Quantity		Total in Figures		Total in Figures		Total in Figures		Total in Figures	
103	HCFC	HDPE PIPE (24") (Driveway Culvert)	LF	713	\$ 39.50	\$ 28,163.50		\$ -	\$ 35.00	\$ 24,955.00		\$ -	\$ 53.35
104	HCFC	HDPE PIPE (24")	LF	1,457	\$ 40.50	\$ 59,008.50		\$ -	\$ 35.00	\$ 50,995.00		\$ -	\$ 48.90
105	HCFC	HDPE PIPE (30")	LF	495	\$ 49.00	\$ 24,255.00		\$ -	\$ 45.00	\$ 22,275.00		\$ -	\$ 57.00
106	HCFC	HDPE PIPE (36")	LF	2,885	\$ 59.00	\$ 170,215.00		\$ -	\$ 56.00	\$ 161,560.00		\$ -	\$ 75.00
SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE BID ITEMS						\$ 281,642.00		\$ -		\$ 259,785.00		\$ -	
TOTAL BID PRICE (ITEMS A THROUGH K)						\$ 4,515,511.00		\$ 4,542,608.26		\$ 4,649,053.97		\$ 4,667,944.53	

idder 9 Construction						Average Lowest 3 Bidders	
A. GENERAL ITEMS							
Item No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Unit Measure	Unit Quantity	Total in Figures	Unit Price	Total in Figures
1	TxDOT	Project Identification Sign	EA	2	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,362.83	\$ 4,725.67
2	104	Removing Old Concrete	SY	981	\$ 12,753.00	\$ 6.21	\$ 6,092.01
3	540	Removing and Disposing of Existing Asphaltic Surface and Base Material	SY	20,504	\$ 215,292.00	\$ 2.05	\$ 41,964.85
4	550	Remove Existing Fencing (Wooden and Metal)	LF	3,380	\$ 33,800.00	\$ 2.06	\$ 6,962.80
5	500	Remove and Relocate Traffic Signs and Roadway Signs	EA	22	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 215.98	\$ 4,751.63
SUBTOTAL GENERAL ITEMS					\$ 271,045.00		\$ 64,496.96

B. WATER LINE ITEMS

Item No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Unit Measure	Unit Quantity	Total in Figures		Total in Figures
6	COH	Remove & Salvage Existing Fire Hydrant	EA	1	\$ 750.00	\$ 779.50	\$ 779.50
7	COH	12" x 6" Tapping Sleeve & Valve w/Box	EA	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,805.67	\$ 3,805.67
8	COH	6" Fire Hydrant Lead	LF	15	\$ 225.00	\$ 28.68	\$ 430.25
9	COH	3/4" to 1" diameter water taps and copper service line with meter box, long side	EA	10	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,326.71	\$ 13,267.07
10	COH	Relocate and reinstall 5/8" to 2" meter with new box	EA	4	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 488.00	\$ 1,952.00
11	COH	Cut, plug and abandon existing 12-inch diameter waterline	EA	1	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,120.58	\$ 1,120.58
12	COH	12-inch diameter water line by open-cut	LF	100	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 39.71	\$ 3,970.67
13	COH	12-inch diameter wet connection	EA	4	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,297.00	\$ 5,188.00
SUBTOTAL WATER LINE ITEMS					\$ 28,275.00		\$ 30,513.73

C. SANITARY SEWER ITEMS

Item No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Unit Measure	Unit Quantity	Total in Figures		Total in Figures
14	COH	Sanitary sewer service reconnection more than 5 feet of sewer (including stack)	LF	250	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 30.58	\$ 7,645.83
SUBTOTAL SANITARY SEWER ITEMS					\$ 12,500.00		\$ 7,645.83

D. STORM SEWER ITEMS

Item No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Unit Measure	Unit Quantity	Total in Figures		Total in Figures
15	429	Trench Safety System (5 to 10 feet)	LF	4,206	\$ 2,103.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 2,958.22
16	429	Trench Safety System (10 to 15 feet)	LF	4,362	\$ 4,362.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 3,067.94
17	429	Trench Safety System (15 to 20 feet)	LF	175	\$ 393.75	\$ 7.38	\$ 1,291.50
18	436	Well Pointing	LF	1,865	\$ 37,300.00	\$ 17.80	\$ 33,197.00
19	120	Channel Excavation	CY	13,480	\$ 90,990.00	\$ 4.92	\$ 66,276.67
20	471	Standard Manhole (up to 15 feet depth)	EA	7	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 2,800.17	\$ 19,601.17
21	471	Standard Manhole (greater than 15 feet depth)	EA	1	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 4,527.25	\$ 4,527.25
22	472	Type 'A' Inlet	EA	3	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,543.20	\$ 4,629.61
23	472	Type 'E' Inlet	EA	7	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 1,630.13	\$ 11,410.93
24	TxDOT	Inlet (COMPL) (TY C)	EA	28	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 2,466.15	\$ 69,052.20
25	TxDOT	Inlet (COMPL) (TY C) (MODIFIED)	EA	6	\$ 88,500.00	\$ 9,893.17	\$ 59,359.00
26	460	24" RCP Driveway Culvert	LF	713	\$ -		\$ -
27	460	24" RCP Storm Sewer	LF	1,457	\$ -		\$ -
28	460	30" RCP Storm Sewer	LF	495	\$ -		\$ -

idder 9 Construction					Average Lowest 3 Bidders	
29	460	36" RCP Storm Sewer	LF	2,885	\$ -	\$ -
30	460	42" RCP Storm Sewer	LF	1,159	\$ 114,103.55	\$ 87.19 \$ 101,053.21
31	460	48" RCP Storm Sewer (Class V)	LF	1,699	\$ 235,056.65	\$ 112.27 \$ 190,738.24
32	461	60" Corrugated Metal Pipe	LF	235	\$ 36,566.00	\$ 127.92 \$ 30,060.42
33	480	3' x 2' Reinforced Concrete Box Sewer	LF	20	\$ 2,364.00	\$ 145.04 \$ 2,900.87
34	463	S.E.T., Type II, 24" at 3:1 slope	EA	33	\$ 20,625.00	\$ 1,005.02 \$ 33,165.55
35	465	Remove and Dispose of Existing Concrete or Metal Pipe, All Sizes	LF	2,850	\$ 25,650.00	\$ 7.85 \$ 22,382.00
36	473	Adjusting Inlets	EA	2	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 489.17 \$ 978.33
37	459	Timber Bents (60")	EA	2	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,772.17 \$ 3,544.33
SUBTOTAL STORM SEWER ITEMS				\$ 811,513.95		\$ 660,194.43

E. PAVEMENT ITEMS

Item No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Unit Measure	Unit Quantity	Total in Figures			Total in Figures		
38	110	Roadway Excavation	CY	14,277	\$	133,489.95	\$	5.70	\$	81,378.90
39	130	Borrow	CY	11,940	\$	131,340.00	\$	3.13	\$	37,332.40
40	223	Lime-Fly Ash Stabilized Subgrade, 6" thick	SY	45,032	\$	78,806.00	\$	1.65	\$	74,152.69
41	221	Lime	TON	410	\$	61,500.00	\$	135.41	\$	55,519.47
42	223	Fly Ash	TON	820	\$	49,200.00	\$	55.87	\$	45,816.13
43	250	HMAC Base Course, 7" thick	TON	798	\$	63,840.00	\$	61.70	\$	49,236.60
44	310	Prime Coat	GAL	520	\$	4,160.00	\$	2.36	\$	1,227.20
45	340	HMAC Surface, 2.5" thick	TON	273	\$	24,570.00	\$	79.39	\$	21,672.56
46	491	Reinforced Concrete Slope Paving, 5" thick	SY	2,835	\$	124,740.00	\$	40.48	\$	114,770.25
47	491	Reinforced Concrete Slope Paving, 8" thick	SY	81	\$	4,815.45	\$	61.05	\$	4,945.05
48	360	Reinforced Concrete Pavement, 8" thick	SY	38,300	\$	1,122,190.00	\$	28.32	\$	1,084,528.33
49	530	Sidewalk, 4.5" thick	SY	256	\$	7,680.00	\$	33.74	\$	8,637.44
50	TxDOT	Wheelchair Ramp (Type I)	EA	8	\$	8,400.00	\$	1,148.50	\$	9,188.00
51	530	7" Reinforced Concrete Driveways	SY	1,950	\$	62,400.00	\$	33.65	\$	65,617.50
52	530	Concrete Curb	LF	24,013	\$	48,026.00	\$	2.05	\$	49,146.61
53	535	Concrete Median (Median Noses)	SY	353	\$	10,590.00	\$	42.95	\$	15,161.35
54	536	Coloring Concrete Medians and Sidewalks (Black for Medians, Red for Ramps)	SY	384	\$	3,840.00	\$	7.12	\$	2,732.80
55	516	Flex Beam Guard Rail, Including Mowing Strip	LF	300	\$	12,300.00	\$	31.61	\$	9,482.00
56	516	Flex Beam Guard Rail Turndown	EA	8	\$	7,400.00	\$	848.50	\$	6,788.00
SUBTOTAL PAVEMENT ITEMS						\$	1,959,287.40		\$	1,737,333.28

F. SIGN & PAVEMENT ITEMS

Item No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Unit Measure	Unit Quantity	Total in Figures		Total in Figures
57	660	4" White Stripe, Type I	LF	5,220	\$ 2,610.00	\$ 0.46	\$ 2,383.80
58	660	8" White Stripe, Type I	LF	2,112	\$ 2,112.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 1,802.24
59	660	12" White Stripe, Type I	LF	507	\$ 1,521.00	\$ 2.79	\$ 1,412.84
60	660	24" White Stripe, Type I	LF	145	\$ 1,123.75	\$ 8.08	\$ 1,171.60
61	660	4" Yellow Stripe, Type I	LF	1,510	\$ 755.00	\$ 0.46	\$ 689.57
62	660	24" Yellow Stripe, Type I	LF	190	\$ 1,472.50	\$ 8.08	\$ 1,535.20
63	660	Arrow, Type I	EA	6	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 181.72	\$ 1,090.30
64	660	Word "ONLY", Type I	EA	6	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 170.51	\$ 1,023.06
65	663	Raised Pavement Markers, Type II-A-A	EA	172	\$ 860.00	\$ 4.16	\$ 715.52
66	663	Raised Pavement Markers, Type II-C-R	EA	770	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 4.16	\$ 3,203.20
67	663	Traffic Buttons, Yellow	EA	96	\$ 384.00	\$ 4.07	\$ 390.72

				idder 9 Construction		Average Lowest 3 Bidders	
68	663	Traffic Buttons, White	EA	424	\$ 1,696.00	\$ 4.07	\$ 1,725.68
69	660	Yellow Painted Curb	LF	1,034	\$ 1,292.50	\$ 1.49	\$ 1,537.21
70	624	Aluminum Signs	EA	5	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 265.98	\$ 1,329.92
SUBTOTAL SIGN & PAVEMENT MARKING ITEMS					\$ 21,201.75		\$ 20,010.86

G. TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEMS

Item No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Unit Measure	Unit Quantity	Total in Figures		Total in Figures
71	665	Work Zone Pavement Markings (4") (Non-removable)	LF	36,186	\$ 9,046.50	\$ 0.33	\$ 11,820.76
72	665	Work Zone Pavement Markings (24") (Non-removable)	LF	124	\$ 372.00	\$ 4.15	\$ 515.01
73	665	Temporary Raised Pavement Markers	EA	610	\$ 2,745.00	\$ 3.31	\$ 2,019.10
74	671	Traffic Control	MO	16	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 1,345.83	\$ 21,533.33
75	673	Temporary HMAC Pavement	TON	595	\$ 74,375.00	\$ 68.70	\$ 40,876.50
76	673	Temporary HMAC Base (Black Base)	TON	2,377	\$ 225,815.00	\$ 61.68	\$ 146,613.36
77	673	Temporary 24" RCP Culvert	LF	792	\$ 38,016.00	\$ 32.83	\$ 26,004.00
78	696	Temporary Low Profile CTB (Furnish, Install, Remove)	LF	500	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 20.47	\$ 10,233.33
79	696	Temporary Low Profile CTB (Move, Reset)	LF	500	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5.78	\$ 2,891.67
80	674	Remove 4" Pavement Markings	LF	10,748	\$ 5,374.00	\$ 0.34	\$ 3,654.32
SUBTOTAL TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEMS					\$ 426,843.50		\$ 266,161.39

H. STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION ITEMS

Item No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Unit Measure	Unit Quantity	Total in Figures		Total in Figures
81	725	Erosion and sedimentation control in accordance with TPDES requirements, including maintenance, inspection and reporting	LS	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,523.33	\$ 1,523.33
82	162	Sodding for Erosion Control and Stabilization	SY	3,500	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 3.17	\$ 11,095.00
83	165	Hydro-Mulch Seeding	AC	10.1	\$ 12,120.00	\$ 1,188.41	\$ 12,002.94
84	493	Riprap (Gradation No. 1)	SY	135	\$ 7,425.00	\$ 40.82	\$ 5,510.25
85	719	Inlet Protection Barrier (Stage I Inlets)	EA	52	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 37.24	\$ 1,936.65
86	713	Reinforced Filter Fabric Barrier	LF	1,900	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 1.21	\$ 2,292.67
87	724	Stabilized Construction Access (Type I -Rock)	SY	267	\$ 4,005.00	\$ 6.22	\$ 1,659.85
88	741	Gravel Bag Inlet Protection Barrier (Stage II Inlets)	LF	330	\$ 990.00	\$ 4.12	\$ 1,358.50
SUBTOTAL STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION ITEMS					\$ 46,190.00		\$ 37,379.19

I. BRIDGE ITEMS

Item No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Unit Measure	Unit Quantity	Total in Figures		Total in Figures
89	TxDOT	PRESTR CONC PIL (16 IN SQ)	LF	2,072	\$ 134,680.00	\$ 59.02	\$ 122,296.35
90	TxDOT	CL C CONC (ABUT)	CY	101	\$ 68,680.00	\$ 645.01	\$ 65,146.35
91	TxDOT	CL C CONC (BENT)	CY	78.8	\$ 144,598.00	\$ 952.29	\$ 75,040.45
92	TxDOT	CL S CONC (BRIDGE SDWLK)	CY	88.2	\$ 39,249.00	\$ 230.74	\$ 20,351.27
93	TxDOT	CL S CONC (APPR SLAB)	CY	91.8	\$ 58,752.00	\$ 390.67	\$ 35,863.20
94	TxDOT	REINF CONC SLAB	SF	16,640	\$ 282,880.00	\$ 12.26	\$ 203,950.93
95	TxDOT	PRESTR CONC GIRDER (TX40)	LF	2,068	\$ 287,452.00	\$ 121.20	\$ 250,641.60
96	TxDOT	CONC SURF TREAT (CLASS I)	SY	1,806	\$ 12,642.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 4,870.18
97	TxDOT	RIPRAP (STONE COMMON)(DRY)(6 IN)	CY	202	\$ 28,280.00	\$ 66.48	\$ 13,428.96
98	TxDOT	RAIL (TY C203)	LF	580	\$ 38,860.00	\$ 56.63	\$ 32,845.40

idder 9 Construction					Average Lowest 3 Bidders		
99	TxDOT	RAIL (TY T203)	LF	580	\$ 26,100.00	\$ 52.12	\$ 30,227.67
100	TxDOT	SEALED EXPANSION JOINT (4 IN)(SEJ-A)	LF	100.7	\$ 19,636.50	\$ 104.33	\$ 10,506.37
101	TxDOT	REMOV STR (BRIDGE 0-99 FT LENGTH)	EA	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 17,816.67	\$ 17,816.67
SUBTOTAL BRIDGE ITEMS					\$ 1,191,809.50		\$ 882,985.39
J. EXTRA WORK ITEMS							
Item No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Unit Measure	Unit Quantity	Total in Figures		Total in Figures
102	672	Off-Duty Uniformed Local Law Officers	HR	200	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,000.00
SUBTOTAL EXTRA UNIT ITEMS					\$ 6,000.00		\$ 7,000.00
K. ALTERNATE BID ITEMS (Contractor is to bid on either Bid Item Numbers 26-29 OR 103-106, but NOT BOTH)							
Item No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Unit Measure	Unit Quantity	Total in Figures		Total in Figures
103	HCFC	HDPE PIPE (24") (Driveway Culvert)	LF	713	\$ 38,038.55	\$ 45.56	\$ 32,486.66
104	HCFC	HDPE PIPE (24")	LF	1,457	\$ 71,247.30	\$ 39.22	\$ 57,138.68
105	HCFC	HDPE PIPE (30")	LF	495	\$ 28,215.00	\$ 44.94	\$ 22,245.30
106	HCFC	HDPE PIPE (36")	LF	2,885	\$ 216,375.00	\$ 55.71	\$ 160,713.73
SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE BID ITEMS					\$ 353,875.85		\$ 272,584.37
TOTAL BID PRICE (ITEMS A THROUGH K)					\$ 5,128,541.95		\$ 3,986,305.44